

## US Gold Card immigration program aimed at replacing the EB5 visa

President Donald Trump has unveiled a new Gold Card immigration program aimed at replacing the EB5 visa

WASHINGTON DC, DC, UNITED STATES, February 26, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- President Donald Trump has unveiled a new <u>Gold Card</u> immigration program aimed at replacing the EB5 visa, offering a fresh pathway for high-net-worth individuals and skilled professionals seeking U.S. residency.

During a press conference at Trump Tower, theUS president emphasized the need for a streamlined and investorfriendly program that prioritizes economic growth while ensuring national security.



Gold Card

"The Gold Card will be the ultimate opportunity for top global investors and professionals," Trump stated. "This program will strengthen the U.S. economy, create jobs, and ensure that only the best and brightest are welcomed into our country."



The Gold Card will be the ultimate opportunity for top global investors and professionals,"

Trump

## https://globalimmigration.com/goldcard/

The EB5 visa program will be replaced by the Gold Card, which aims to attract high-value investors, entrepreneurs, and skilled professionals without the previous system's complexities.

Trump's announcement has already drawn attention from business leaders, immigration experts, and international investors eager to learn more about the policy details and

implementation timeline.

## **Next Steps**

Further details on eligibility criteria, application procedures, and investment structures will be released in the coming months. Global Immigration Partners, a leading firm in investment immigration, has expressed interest in guiding applicants through this transition.

https://globalimmigration.com/goldcar d/

**About Global Immigration Partners** 

**Global Immigration Partners** specializes in investment-based immigration programs, providing expert guidance to individuals seeking residency and citizenship through economic opportunities.

For media inquiries, please contact: https://globalimmigration.com/

**Press Secretary** Global Immigration Partners PLLC +1 267-507-6078 email us here Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok



Global Immigration Partners



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/789336746 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.